
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.7

 TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.11.2012


ESTABLISHMENT OF ATOMIC POWER PLANTS IN THE MIDDLE OF TOWNS


7. SHRI  ISHWARLAL SHANKARLAL JAIN :


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Technical Director and Scientists of Nuclear Power Corporation of India

Limited have proposed to establish atomic energy plant in the middle of towns;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there is any expectation of construction/establishment of these atomic energy plants during Twelfth Five Year Plan; and

(d) the security features of these atomic energy plants to be established in the middle

of towns?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS
AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY) :


(a)   No, Sir.

(b)to(d)      Do Not arise.


*****

